PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7259515

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILAN MOMCILO POPOVICH	09/11/2013
JONATHAN DAVID WALDERN	09/17/2013
ALASTAIR JOHN GRANT	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBG LABS, INC.
Street Address:	1288 HAMMERWOOD AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16849043

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)496-0333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4024960300 Email: file@suiter.com

Correspondent Name: ROCKWELL COLLINS, INC./SUITER SWANTZ PC LLO

Address Line 1: 14301 FNB PARKWAY, SUITE 220

Address Line 4: OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	114791US03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TROY P. ANDERSON
SIGNATURE:	/troy p anderson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 9

source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page1.tif source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page2.tif source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page3.tif source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page4.tif

PATENT 507212665 REEL: 059477 FRAME: 0686

source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page5.tif	
source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page6.tif	
source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page7.tif	
source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page8.tif	
source=20220401_AssignmentSBGFiled_114791US903#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 059477 FRAME: 0687

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5989960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MILAN MOMCILO POPOVICH	09/11/2013
JONATHAN DAVID WALDERN	09/17/2013
ALASTAIR JOHN GRANT	09/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SBG LABS, INC.
Street Address:	1288 HAMMERWOOD AVENUE
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15048954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)297-4900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (414) 271-2400

Email: IPDocketing@foley.com, jkrusell@foley.com

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3000 K STREET, N.W. SUITE 600 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047141-1123
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA KRUSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua Krusell/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2020

Total Attachments: 7

source=047141_1123_SBG_Processed#page1.tif source=047141_1123_SBG_Processed#page2.tif source=047141_1123_SBG_Processed#page3.tif source=047141 1123 SBG Processed#page4.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 059477 FRAME: 0688** 505943241

source=047141_1123_SBG_Processed#page5.tif source=047141_1123_SBG_Processed#page6.tif source=047141_1123_SBG_Processed#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 059477 FRAME: 0689

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

SBG Labs Inc. 1288 Hammerwood Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the inventions as set forth in the following patent and patent applications:

'864 '689 SBG081US	Serial No. <u>13/355,360</u> Filed <u>1/20/2012</u> U.S. Patent No. 8,233,204 and Serial No. 12/571,262 Filed 9/30/2009
SBG081EP	Serial No. 13/504,566 Filed 4/27/2012 Serial No. EP 10801183 4 Filed October 10801183
	Serial No. <u>EP 10801183.4</u> Filed <u>October 26, 2010</u> Serial No. <u>PCT/GB2012/000677</u> Filed <u>August 22, 2012</u>
SBG109	61/687,436 Filed 25-April-2012
SBG113A	61/689,907 Filed 15-June-2012
SBG115	61/796,632 Filed 16-Nov-2012
SBG118	61/849,853 Filed 2-Feb-2013
. 903	Serial No. 13/844,456 Filed <u>3/15/2013</u>
' 920	Serial No. 13/869,866 Filed 04/24/2013
'922	PCT/US2013/038070 Filed 24-April-2013
SBG081	61/272,734 Filed 27-Oct-2009
SBG081PCT	PCT/GB2010/01982 Filed 26-Oct-2010
SBG101	61/573067 Filed 24-Aug-2011

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified patent and patent applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Rockwell Collins, Inc.; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledge its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

		Mudoponik		
ountage State of England		MILAN M. POPOVICH		
County of Leves	162			
must is subscribed to the with	reared Mid. AN M. POPOVIC) BUSTimment and acknowledge	before me. Stack M. Call ST. Y (a notary pushe in a d. who proved to me on the basis of satisfactors, evidence to be the person whose ed to me that he she exceeded the same in his her authorized capacity, and that his pen hobalit of spinch the pensor coted executed the instrument.		
WEEK! SS my lightd and othera	il seal	Sea hi Mesaliker		
Stemmer 223		Marija (j. 1842) 14 Martina - Paris Landon, kingalasi		
My Commission Expires	ors not expire	Compared the productive Design Compared to the Compared Compared to the Compared Com		
Confr				
Discount of the				
lixecuted this	day of	. 2()		
Executed this	day of	. 20		
Executed this	day of			
		JÔNATHAN DAVID WALDERN		
State of)			
)			
State of	of			
State of	of	JONATHAN DAVID WALDERN Thefore inc. All DERN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal content to the content to		
State of	of	JONATHAN DAVID WALDERN Thefore inc. All DERN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory existence to be the person alreaded to me that he she executed the same in his her sufficience capacity, and mitty upon behalt of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		
State of	of	JONATHAN DAVID WALDERN Thefore me. At DERN, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory exittence to be the person ledged to me that he she executed the same in his-her authorized capacity, and intity upon behalt of which the person acted executed the instrument.		
State of County	of	JONATHAN DAVID WALDERN Thefore inc. All DERN who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory existence to be the person alreaded to me that he she executed the same in his her sufficience capacity, and mitty upon behalt of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		

Page 3 of 3

Executed this	day of	, 20 .
		MILAN M. POPOVICH
State of)	MILAN W. FOFOVICH
County of		
meno is biabbenibed to the within month	ment and acknewicas	20, before me,
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		
My Commission Expires;		
(Scal)		
Executed this 17	nday of <u>Ser</u>	<u>Ofember</u> , 20 13.
State of California)	JONATHAN DAVID WALDERN
County of Santa Clar	<u>a</u>)	
micse mane is adoserted to me within	monument and acking	(a notary public in and WALDERN), who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person owledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY Of	FPERJURY under th	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Signature		
My Commission Expires:		
(Seal)		

Page 3 of 3

ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

SBG Labs, Inc. 1288 Hammerwood Avenue Sunnyvale, CA 94089

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to the inventions

as set forth in the patent and patent applications:

' 689	U.S. Patent No. 8,233,204 and Serial No. 12/571,262	Filed 9/30/2009
⁴ 864	Serial No. <u>13/355,360</u> Filed <u>1/20/2012</u>	
<u>SBG109</u>	61/687,436 Filed 25-April-2012	
SBG113A	61/689,907 Filed 15-June-2012	
SBG115	61/796,632 Filed 16-Nov-2012	
SBG118	61/849,853 Filed 2-Feb-2013	
6 903	Serial No. 13/844,456 Filed 3/15/2013	
'920	Serial No. 13/869,866 Filed 04/24/2013	
⁹²²	PCT/US2013/038070 Filed 24-April-2013	

as well as in and to (a) all improvements and modifications of the above-identified invention or inventions, (b) the above-identified patent and patent applications and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (d) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (e) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention and any other international agreement; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in

the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions, improvements, and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of Foley & Lardner LLP do not personally represent ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Rockwell Collins, Inc.; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNEE with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE acknowledge its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this	_day of _Ser Tu	MISER , 2013	y State of the state of the sta		
	- And Harry				
State of CA)		ALASTAIR JOHN GRANT		
County of Skore County	_)				
On this day of for said county), personally appeared AI name is subscribed to the within instrumtisher signature on the instrument the perfect of the certify under PENALTY OF	erson, or the entity upon t	pehalf of which the p	uted the same in his/her auth person acted, executed the in:	torized capacity, and that by strument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.					
Signature	nervice is the set of appropriate distribution of the sequence of the second service of				
My Commission Expires:					
(Seal)					

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 04/01/2022